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ment Date

Agency Contact
Name

Agency

City Staff Name

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

5/11/2023 CBP

5/9/2023 CBP

5/9/2023 CBP

5/8/2023 CBP

5/7/2023 CBP

5/6/2023 CBP

5/6/2023 CBP

5/6/2023 CBP

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP and HSI

personnel

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

Border dispatch

Karen Vander veen

Michelle Thomas

Craig Johnson

Hope Nichols

Matthew Nordeen

Matthew Nordeen

Samantha Jensen

michael bridges

1304 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of WCSO to
see if CBP had any cover units for a burglary in progress at Silver Lake
campground. Ref 23314272

0109 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine PD for
two juveniles in Blaine. Ref 23j02631
Three of our agency detectives attended the Northern Border Regional

Intelligence Group monthly meeting in Ferndale. CBP personnel and HSI
personnel were there.

0324 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request contact from
Blaine PD re 23j02604

1831 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine PD to turn
property in. Ref 23j02592

1921 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding 23b13835

0702 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Blaine PD,
who needed a cover officer. 23j02563

Border Patrol Dispatch requested an ambulance on behalf of a citizen that a
patrol agent came across.



Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Fire

Police

5/5/2023 CBP

5/5/2023 CBP

5/5/2023 CBP

5/4/2023 ICE

5/4/2023 CBP

5/3/2023 CBP

5/3/2023 CBP

5/3/2023 CBP

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP K9 Unit

HSI Miller

CBP Dispatch

CBP K9

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

Rena Maurer

Matt Iverson

Ben Horton

Joshua Danke

Kyle Roe

Dave Crass

Cindy Sluys

Autumn Wheatley

1848 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine PD call
them regarding a missing person found at Peace Arch. 23j02553

1623 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Blaine PD
for a fight involving 15-20 juveniles at Marine Park. 23j02551

1100 hrs. CBP K9 was present at the AMHS ferry whilst our K9 unit was there
on security detail. CBP was doing their own vehicle screening for narcotics.

HSI Miller contacted Officer Danke via telephone regarding a criminal rape
investigation.

1840 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a transient at
Peace Arch. Blaine PD.

A CBP K9 officer telephoned Deputy Chief Crass to deconflict information
pertaining to a location and date (deconfliction is a requirement in many
operation plans)

Called to report Border Agent on scene with mva requesting aid.

2057 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request WCSO assistance
in locating a vehicle 2 CBP agents were in pursuit of in the Reese Hill area.
WCSO Sgt asked our Dispatch to call CBP Dispatch back to gain clarification
on what they were requesting. Ref 232313552



Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

5/2/2023 CBP

4/30/2023 CBP

4/29/2023 CBP

4/29/2023 CBP

4/29/2023 CBP

4/28/2023 CBP

4/28/2023 ICE

4/26/2023 CBP

4/24/2023 CBP

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

DHS

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

Julie Seldal

Victoria Reinke

Kaitlen Damstedt

Hope Nichols

Hope Nichols

Rena Maurer

Cassaundra
Danskine

Michelle Thomas

Karen Vander Veen

CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to inquire if any UAS operators were in
the Sumas area. Not to our knowledge

CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request assistance from Blaine PD.
Keys for a vehicle following an arrest. Ref 23j02420

CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to see if Sumas PD was interested in

drug violation at Sumas crossing. Ref 23q00555

CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting contact from WCSO. Ref
23a13030

CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting contact from WCSO. Ref
23a13030. 0545 hrs.

CBP Dispatch telephone our Dispatch to report a fire alarm in a building.
Transferred to fire dispatch. 2138 hrs.

DHS coming to our Records Bureau to pick up a Superior Court warrant for

someone's arrest. 1323 hrs.

0836 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise WCSO of a
suspicious, possibly stolen and dumped vehicle. Ref 23312654

0652 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to see if Sumas PD was
interested in a traffic offense at the Sumas crossing. Ref 23q00529



Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

4/24/2023 CBP

4/24/2023 ICE

4/24/2023 ICE

4/24/2023 ICE

4/24/2023 ICE

4/23/2023 CBP

4/22/2023 CBP

4/22/2023 CBP

4/19/2023 CBP

4/18/2023 CBP

4/15/2023 CBP

CBP Dispatch

Pauline Renick

Pauline Renick

HSI Pauline
Renick

HSI Pauline

Renick

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

Julie Seldal

Alexandra Copeland

Brandi Nyhus

Brandi Nyhus

Eric Osterkamp

Laura Wendt

Autumn Wheatley

Midnightblue
Danskine

Michelle Doran

Samantha Jensen

Katherin Mitchell

0133 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to forward information to
BPD about a person reporting trafficking. Ref 23b23698

Requesting records for trial prep
Release of a report for trial

supervisor answered. It was HSI civilian Renick, who wanted to talk with a
patrol sergeant. None were around and she was told that, referred to
Dispatch. The on-duty Records Supervisor noted that at no time did HSI
civilian Renick state this was part of her job duties, but was reported to err
on the side of caution.

HSI civilian Renick telephoned a patrol supervisor asking for contact
information in regards to an ICAC investigation. Ref 23b23751

1716 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a subject
detained for felony burglary at Peace Arch.

citizen that locked their keys in their car. Blaine PD advised they no longer
do "slim jims."

0034 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to inquire if there was an
incident occurring on a county road. A vehicle collision had occurred and
WSP was handling for WCSO. Ref 23212250

1443 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to inquire if a vehicle that
was involved in a hit and run last night had been located.

1909 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Lynden
PD to put out a "watch for" on a hit and run suspect vehicle that went NB on
Guile from Front Street. Ref 23L02833

1020 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to make sure Guardian
Security advised the correct agency about an audible alarm. Ref 23L02734



Police

Police

Police

4/14/2023 CBP

4/13/2023 ICE

4/13/2023 ICE

CBP Dispatch

HSI

ICE intel

Sean Moran

Marcus Subia

Kat Sattarov

0311 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Sumas PD
to see if they had a family of 5 cross. Sumas gave a courtesy ride to the

One of our agency UAS operators was tasked to assist WCSO with a SWAT
operation. HSI was part of that joint operation with WCSO. Our UAS
operator was at the mission briefing.

1728 hrs. Our agency's civilian intel analyst contacted ICE intelligence to see
if they could assist in locating Next of Kin information pertaining to a death



