Interaction Date	Agency	Agency Contact Name	City Staff Name	Notes
				1304 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of WCSO to see if CBP had any cover units for a burglary in progress at Silver Lake campground. Ref 23a14272
5/11/2023	СВР	CBP Dispatch	Karen Vander veen	
F /0 /2022	CDD	CPD Dispatch	Michalla Thamas	0109 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine PD for two juveniles in Blaine. Ref 23j02631
		CBP and HSI		Three of our agency detectives attended the Northern Border Regional Intelligence Group monthly meeting in Ferndale. CBP personnel and HSI personnel were there.
5/9/2023	СВР	personnel	Craig Johnson	
5/8/2023	СВР	CBP Dispatch	Hope Nichols	0324 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request contact from Blaine PD re 23j02604
5/7/2023	СВР	CBP Dispatch	Matthew Nordeen	1831 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine PD to turn property in. Ref 23j02592
5/6/2023	СВР	CBP Dispatch	Matthew Nordeen	1921 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding 23b13835
				0702 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Blaine PD, who needed a cover officer. 23j02563
5/6/2023	CBP	CBP Dispatch	Samantha Jensen	
5/6/2023	СВР	Border dispatch	michael bridges	Border Patrol Dispatch requested an ambulance on behalf of a citizen that a patrol agent came across.
	5/11/2023 5/9/2023 5/9/2023 5/8/2023 5/6/2023		5/11/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch 5/9/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch CBP and HSI personnel 5/8/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch 5/7/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch 5/6/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch 5/6/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch	5/11/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch Karen Vander veen 5/9/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch Michelle Thomas CBP and HSI personnel Craig Johnson 5/8/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch Hope Nichols 5/7/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch Matthew Nordeen 5/6/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch Samantha Jensen

5/5/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Rena Maurer	1848 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine PD call them regarding a missing person found at Peace Arch. 23j02553
5/5/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Matt Iverson	1623 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Blaine PD for a fight involving 15-20 juveniles at Marine Park. 23j02551
5/5/2023 CBP	CBP K9 Unit	Ben Horton	1100 hrs. CBP K9 was present at the AMHS ferry whilst our K9 unit was there on security detail. CBP was doing their own vehicle screening for narcotics.
5/4/2023 ICE	HSI Miller	Joshua Danke	HSI Miller contacted Officer Danke via telephone regarding a criminal rape investigation.
5/4/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Kyle Roe	1840 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a transient at Peace Arch. Blaine PD.
	·	·	A CBP K9 officer telephoned Deputy Chief Crass to deconflict information pertaining to a location and date (deconfliction is a requirement in many operation plans)
5/3/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Cindy Sluys	Called to report Border Agent on scene with mva requesting aid.
5/3/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Autumn Wheatley	2057 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request WCSO assistance in locating a vehicle 2 CBP agents were in pursuit of in the Reese Hill area. WCSO Sgt asked our Dispatch to call CBP Dispatch back to gain clarification on what they were requesting. Ref 23a13552
	5/5/2023 CBP 5/5/2023 CBP 5/4/2023 ICE 5/4/2023 CBP 5/3/2023 CBP	5/5/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch 5/5/2023 CBP CBP K9 Unit 5/4/2023 ICE HSI Miller 5/4/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch 5/3/2023 CBP CBP K9 5/3/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch	5/5/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch Matt Iverson 5/5/2023 CBP CBP K9 Unit Ben Horton 5/4/2023 ICE HSI Miller Joshua Danke 5/4/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch Kyle Roe 5/3/2023 CBP CBP K9 Dave Crass 5/3/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch Cindy Sluys

Police	5/2/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Julie Seldal	CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to inquire if any UAS operators were in the Sumas area. Not to our knowledge
Police	4/30/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Victoria Reinke	CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request assistance from Blaine PD. Keys for a vehicle following an arrest. Ref 23j02420
Police	4/29/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Kaitlen Damstedt	CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to see if Sumas PD was interested in drug violation at Sumas crossing. Ref 23q00555
Police	4/29/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Hope Nichols	CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting contact from WCSO. Ref 23a13030
Police	4/29/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Hope Nichols	CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting contact from WCSO. Ref 23a13030. 0545 hrs.
Police	4/28/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Rena Maurer	CBP Dispatch telephone our Dispatch to report a fire alarm in a building. Transferred to fire dispatch. 2138 hrs.
Police	4/28/2023 ICE	DHS	Cassaundra Danskine	DHS coming to our Records Bureau to pick up a Superior Court warrant for someone's arrest. 1323 hrs.
Police	4/26/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Michelle Thomas	0836 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise WCSO of a suspicious, possibly stolen and dumped vehicle. Ref 23a12654
Police	4/24/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Karen Vander Veen	0652 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to see if Sumas PD was interested in a traffic offense at the Sumas crossing. Ref 23q00529

				0133 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to forward information to
				BPD about a person reporting trafficking. Ref 23b23698
Police	4/24/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Julie Seldal	
				Requesting records for trial prep
Police	4/24/2023 ICE	Pauline Renick	Alexandra Copeland	
				Release of a report for trial
Police	4/24/2023 ICE	Pauline Renick	Brandi Nyhus	
				supervisor answered. It was HSI civilian Renick, who wanted to talk with a
				patrol sergeant. None were around and she was told that, referred to
				Dispatch. The on-duty Records Supervisor noted that at no time did HSI
		HSI Pauline		civilian Renick state this was part of her job duties, but was reported to err
Police	4/24/2023 ICE	Renick	Brandi Nyhus	on the side of caution.
				HSI civilian Renick telephoned a patrol supervisor asking for contact
		HSI Pauline		information in regards to an ICAC investigation. Ref 23b23751
Police	4/24/2023 ICE	Renick	Eric Osterkamp	
				1716 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a subject
				detained for felony burglary at Peace Arch.
Police	4/23/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Laura Wendt	
				citizen that locked their keys in their car. Blaine PD advised they no longer
				do "slim jims."
Police	4/22/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Autumn Wheatley	
				0034 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to inquire if there was an
				incident occurring on a county road. A vehicle collision had occurred and
			Midnightblue	WSP was handling for WCSO. Ref 23a12250
Police	4/22/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Danskine	
				1443 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to inquire if a vehicle that
				was involved in a hit and run last night had been located.
Police	4/19/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Michelle Doran	-
		·		1909 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Lynden
				PD to put out a "watch for" on a hit and run suspect vehicle that went NB on
Police	4/18/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Samantha Jensen	Guile from Front Street. Ref 23L02833
				1020 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to make sure Guardian
Police	4/15/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Katherin Mitchell	Security advised the correct agency about an audible alarm. Ref 23L02734
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

				0311 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Sumas PD
Police	4/14/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Sean Moran	to see if they had a family of 5 cross. Sumas gave a courtesy ride to the
				One of our agency UAS operators was tasked to assist WCSO with a SWAT operation. HSI was part of that joint operation with WCSO. Our UAS
Police	4/13/2023 ICE	HSI	Marcus Subia	operator was at the mission briefing.
				1728 hrs. Our agency's civilian intel analyst contacted ICE intelligence to see
Police	4/13/2023 ICE	ICE intel	Kat Sattarov	if they could assist in locating Next of Kin information pertaining to a death